Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 １
PRODUCT NAME
Ionizer
MODEL / Series / Product Number
IZF10 series
Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 ２
 Contents
    Safety Instructions           3
1. How to Order             8
  1-1. Ionizer                                                                      8
  1-2. Accessory                                                                   8
  1-3. Maintenance parts                                                            9
   1-4.Option                                                                      9
 2. Procedure         10
3. Installation and wiring         10
   3-1. Installation         10
     3-1-1. Precautions for installation        10
     3-1-2. Mounting                 11
  3-2. Wiring          12
    3-2-1. Wiring diagram and Wiring table       12
    3-2-2. Connection cable and connector       14
    3-2-3. Wiring of the power supply cable                 14
   3-2-4. Wiring of the AC adapter                                                 14
   3-3. Timing chart          15
4. Functions          15
   4-1. Description of components       15
  4-2. Fine adjustment of ion balance               16
   4-3. Detection and cleaning of contamination on the electrodes   16
   4-4. Replacement of the cartridge case      17
   4-5. Alarm function         17
5. Electricity Removal Characteristics       18
6. Dimensions          19
 7. Specifications         21
Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 ３

Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 ８
1. How to Order
1-1.Ionizer
1-2. Accessory
  Power supply cable
Note) AC cord is Japanese type (rated voltage: 125V)
Power supply cable               AC adapter                        AC cord
  e-con connector
Note) Applicable wire size: AWG26-24, conductor cross sectional area 0.14-0.2mm2
       outside diameter (including insulation) Ø0.8-Ø1.0mm.
ZS-28-C
Fan type
IZF10
Bracket
Nil without Bracket
B with Bracket
Out put
Nil NPN output
P PNP output
Air flow
Nil 0.66m
3
/min
Ｌ 0.46m
3
/min Power supply cable
Nil with Power supply cable (3m)
Z with Power supply cable (10m)
H with e-con connector
Q with AC adapter, with AC cord
R with AC adapter, without AC cord
N None
－IZＦ10 C□
Power supply cable, AC adapter
P with Power supply cable (3m)
PZ with Power supply cable (10m)
G1 with AC adapter, with AC cord
G2 with AC adapter, without AC cord
Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 ９
Bracket
Note) Four retaining bolts are included.
1-3. Maintenance parts
  Cartridge case
1-4. Option
 Electrode needle cleaning kit
  IZS30- M2                IZS30-A0201               IZS30-A0202
（Felt, rubber grindstone:        (Felt for replacement 10pcs.)    (Rubber grindstone for
  one of each）                                      replacement one pc.)
 Screwdriver for ion balance adjustment trimmer
 IZS30- M1
－ －X285B1IZＦ10
－ －X285A1IZＦ10
Doc. no.IZ*-OMP0013-A
 １０
2. Procedure
3. Installation and wiring
 We recommend investigating environments where static electricity is generated and processes and parts where
static electricity disturbance occur in advance, and thoroughly confirming the conditions in order to remove static
electricity effectively before installation.
 The effect of the ionizer varies depending on the surrounding installation conditions and operating conditions.
 Confirm the effect of static electricity elimination after installation.
3-1. Installation
3-1-1. Precautions for installation
 Do not connect and disconnect connectors while supplying the power. The product may be broken and cause
malfunction.